

33500 Van Born Road Wayne, Michigan 48184-2497 www.resa.net

Randy A. Liepa, PH.D., Superintendent James Petrie, Board of Education President

January 22, 2020

All Wayne County School District Board of Education Members,

RE: School Board Recognition Resolution

The month of January provides us with an opportunity to celebrate the great work that is being done by school boards both in our county and throughout the State of Michigan. As board of education members, you continue to represent the citizens in your individual communities to ensure that your school district is providing quality educational opportunities for each and every child. In Wayne County, the commitment of over 200 school board members is reflected daily throughout the 33 school districts that educate the 275,000 students who attend public schools in this county.

At the January meeting of the Wayne RESA Board of Education, our Board approved the attached "Local School District Board of Education Recognition Resolution." This resolution represents the continued appreciation for your efforts from the Wayne RESA Board of Education members and provides a public acknowledgement of your dedication to public school education in Wayne County. It is a small token, but represents the very strong feelings we hold about the important contributions you make to your community and the students you serve.

Thank you for your continued leadership and please be assured that your efforts are noticed and greatly appreciated!

Sincerely,

James Petrie, Board President

Randy A. Liepa, Superintendent

cc: District Superintendents